
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1507
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2005
NIGHT SAFARI IN GREATER NOIDA
Ahmad Shri Ateeq

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop a Night Safari in Greater Noida on the lines of Singapore;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the special arrangements made by the Government to keep animals in natural atmosphere in the proposed Night-Safari?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No, Sir. The Government does not propose to develop a Night Safari in Greater Noida. However, the Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority had shown interest in developing Night Safari on the lines of Singapore.

(b) & (c) The proposal has not been received in the Ministry.
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